
ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.3551.27RUSTatiana KOKAREVA / Egor GOLOVKIN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.21 1 -1 1 1 0 -1 0 0 1 1 3.71
2
3
4

2A
3TTh
5Li1

1

3.3 0 0 -10 0 1 0 0 00
4.5 -1 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1
5.0

0.00
0.53
0.19 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

3.30
5.03
5.19

21.92

01011010-1 2.7510.252.5CCoSp15
011100000 2.1300.132.0SpSt16

7 3.2BiDs2 0.35 -1 3.550 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
8 3.5 0.19 -2 3.690 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1PCoSp1

27.5 29.35

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
5.00

4.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 7.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.00
4.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25
5.00 6.00 5.00 5.25 6.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.56
5.34
5.50

Choreography 5.25 4.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 6.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.750.80 5.50
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 6.00 5.00 5.25 6.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.500.80 5.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.92

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.1543.39USAMariel MILLER / Rockne BRUBAKER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.13 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3.63
2
3
4

5Li1
3TTh
2A

2

5.0 0 1 01 1 0 0 0 01
4.5 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
3.3

0.19
-1.48
-2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5.19
3.02
1.20

20.24

0-1000-1-100 2.421-0.082.5CCoSp15
100000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 3.0BiDs1 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1
8 3.5 0.19 0 3.691 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1PCoSp1

27.3 24.15

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

5.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75
5.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25
5.25 4.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.22
4.91
5.19

Choreography 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.750.80 4.97
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 6.250.80 5.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.24

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.0541.88USALindsey SEITZ / Andy SEITZ 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt11 2.0 0.06 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.06
2
3
4

2Lo
2Tw
2TTh

3

1.5 0 0 00 -1 0 0 0 00
3.5 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0
2.5

0.00
-0.11
-0.04 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.50
3.39
2.46

17.83

-2-10-100000 4.89-1-0.115.05Li15
000-1-1-1-10-1 2.31-1-0.192.5FCCoSp16

7 3.0BiDs1 0.44 1 3.441 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
8 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0PCoSp2

24.0 24.05

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.75 5.25 4.75 4.00
4.25 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 3.75
4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.53
4.31
4.56

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.000.80 4.41
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.000.80 4.47

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.83

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.7840.80RUSElena EFAIEVA / Alexei MENSHIKOV 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

BiDs21 3.2 0.18 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 3.38
2
3
4

1A
3TTh
5Li2

4

0.8 -3 0 -3-2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2-2
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
5.5

-0.44
-2.00
0.13 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

0.36
2.50
5.63

17.02

000-10-1-1-1-1 2.81-1-0.193.0FCCoSp25
000000000 3.5000.003.52Tw6

7 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 4.0 0.50 1 4.501 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1PCoSp2

27.6 25.78

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.50

3.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 3.00 4.50
3.00 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 5.25 5.00 3.75 4.00
3.25 3.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 3.25 3.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.38
4.19
4.09

Choreography 4.50 3.75 3.00 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.250.80 4.31
Interpretation 4.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 3.50 4.500.80 4.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.02

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.7838.74GBRStacey KEMP / David KING 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

PCoSp11 3.5 -0.11 -2 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 1 0 3.39
2
3
4

2Lo
2Tw
SpSt1

5

1.5 -1 0 0-1 -2 0 0 -1 0-1
3.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.15
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1.35
3.50
2.00

13.96

000-1-10-10-1 2.390-0.112.5CCoSp15
-10-10-100-1-1 4.150-0.354.53TTh6

7 5.05Li1 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
8 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BiDs1

25.5 24.78

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.25 4.50 3.50
3.50 3.50 2.50 3.25 4.00 3.25 2.50 4.50 3.00
3.50 4.00 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 2.75 4.75 3.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.66
3.31
3.50

Choreography 4.00 3.50 4.00 2.25 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.00 4.75 3.750.80 3.56
Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.50 2.25 3.25 4.00 3.25 2.75 4.75 3.500.80 3.41

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.96

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.6137.62UKRDaria BEZKOROVAINAIA / Bogdan BEREZENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.11 0 0 1 -1 -1 -2 0 0 -1 0 1.39
2
3
4

2Tw
2TTh
5Li1

6

3.5 -1 0 00 -1 0 0 0 -20
2.5 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
5.0

-0.08
-0.30
-0.23 -2 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1

3.42
2.20
4.77

15.01

00000-1000 2.46-1-0.042.5CCoSp15
0000-10000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 3.0BiDs1 -0.09 0 2.910 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0
8 3.5 -0.04 -2 3.460 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1PCoSp1

23.5 22.61

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.00

3.25 3.75 2.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.25
3.50 3.00 2.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.00
3.50 3.75 3.00 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.25 4.50 3.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.72
3.56
3.72

Choreography 4.50 3.50 3.75 2.75 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.500.80 3.81
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 4.00 2.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.750.80 3.94

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.01

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.6731.63POLJoanna DUSIK / Patryk SZALASNY 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

5Li11 5.0 0.06 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.06
2
3
4

2TTh
1A
BiDs1

7

2.5 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0-1
0.8 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.0

0.00
-0.50
-0.44 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 -2 -1

2.50
0.30
2.56

11.96

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-2 2.50-3-1.003.52Tw5
-1-20-2-1-1-1-2-2 2.05-2-0.452.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.04 -1 1.960 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 4.0 -0.26 -3 3.74-1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1PCoSp2

23.3 20.67

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.75 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.50 2.00
3.50 2.75 2.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.25 2.00
3.75 3.00 2.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.19
2.84
2.97

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.75 2.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.50 2.000.80 2.97
Interpretation 2.75 3.50 3.50 2.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.000.80 2.97

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 11.96

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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